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SOUTH AFRICA 
RACE CARD

Race  4	 8:30PM	 ($70,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 080380	 African Dynasty	 61.5	 [9]	 W Kennedy	 12.7%	 G H van Zyl	 15.2%
2	 254134	 Call Me Tonight	 60.5	 [4]	 J L Samuel	 3.4%	 K Naidoo	 4.0%
3	 264440	 Pink Cadillac	 60	 [2]	 B Jacobson	 7.2%	 W Whitehead	 6.6%
4	 505661	 Carmella	 58.5	 [13]	 S Moodley	 6.8%	 M D Miller	 6.2%
5	 9401	 Jamie’s Joy	 58.5	 [8]	 E S Ngwane	 4.0%	 D S Bosch	 13.1%
6	 544322	 Kilvington	 58.5	 [11]	 S Randolph	 8.6%	 W Whitehead	 6.6%
7	 600046	 Keep It Real	 58	 [7]	 J Jacobs (4.0)	 4.4%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
8	 081779	 Lady Sharon	 58	 [5]	 A Mgudlwa	 2.1%	 W Badenhorst	 6.7%
9	 030229	 Such A Rush	 58	 [1]	 S Khumalo	 11.6%	 L Denysschen	 5.1%
10	 583961	 Linnger Longer	 57.5	 [14]	 J Sampson	 6.7%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
11	 364255	 Bequia	 57	 [12]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 3.7%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
12	 168986	 Spiffy	 57	 [6]	 S Brown	 5.9%	 W Whitehead	 6.6%
13	 180975	 Spring Lightning	 56.5	 [10]	 D Dillon	 8.8%	 L Crawford	 5.9%
14	 590806	 Shezashiningstar	 55	 [3]	 L J Ferraris	 9.3%	 A Nassif	 1.2%
15	 160884	 Welakapela	 52.5	 [15]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 Y Singh	 2.2%

Race  5	 9:00PM	 ($130,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 106598	 Sand And Sea	 61.5	 [10]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 D R Drier	 13.7%
2	 530320	 Vision To Kill	 60	 [2]	 S Khumalo	 11.6%	 P M Gadsby	 7.4%
3	 281880	 Captain’s Girl	 59.5	 [1]	 J Sampson	 6.7%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
4	 112168	 On That Boulevard	 59	 [5]	 S Randolph	 8.6%	 A J Rivalland	 13.2%
5	 085383	 Goliath Heron	 55.5	 [8]	 K De Melo	 11.4%	 D R Drier	 13.7%
6	 278807	 Arianos Shadow	 54	 [7]	 L J Ferraris	 9.3%	 F Robinson	 7.5%
7	 831275	 Isca	 54	 [9]	 W Kennedy	 12.7%	 G Van Zyl	 11.5%
8	 634681	 Boeing City	 53.5	 [4]	 J Jacobs (4.0)	 4.4%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
9	 756319	 Winter Blues	 51.5	 [3]	 J Solomons (4.0)	 0.0%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
10	 453135	 Hey Boy	 51	 [11]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 D C Howells	 9.0%
11	 000639	 Effortless Reward	 50	 [6]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 3.7%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%

Race  6	 9:35PM	 ($70,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1200m
1	 451	 Angel Bouquet	 62	 [5]	 J Jacobs (4.0)	 4.4%	 Y Govender	 9.4%
2	 413264	 Starlight	 61.5	 [9]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 D C Howells	 9.0%
3	 024105	 First Sighting	 61	 [1]	 L J Ferraris	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
4	 608652	 Love Theme	 60.5	 [7]	 T Gumede (4.0)	 4.9%	 D C Howells	 9.0%
5	 622190	 Missy J	 60.5	 [6]	 S Brown	 5.9%	 P M Gadsby	 7.4%
6	 971500	 San’s Dancer	 58.5	 [8]	 S Randolph	 8.6%	 W Whitehead	 6.6%
7	 356903	 Spring Breeze	 58.5	 [3]	 G Pieterse (4.0)	 0.0%	 N Kotzen	 9.1%
8	 144606	 Enterthedebutante	 57.5	 [4]	 S Moodley	 6.8%	 K Naidoo	 4.0%
9	 027453	 Royal Kaitrina	 53.5	 [2]	 P Mxoli (4.0)	 0.0%	 K Naidoo	 4.0%

Race  7	 10:10PM	 ($88,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1750m
1	 892128	 Arizona Sunset	 61.5	 [10]	 S Khumalo	 11.6%	 K Naidoo	 4.0%
2	 421601	 Isla Morada	 61	 [11]	 K De Melo	 11.4%	 P M Gadsby	 7.4%
3	 052216	 Roy’s Stingray	 60.5	 [9]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 A Wright	 12.5%
4	 440504	 Peace Again	 59.5	 [2]	 J Sampson	 6.7%	 L W Goosen	 10.3%
5	 004233	 Karatage	 58.5	 [1]	 S Moodley	 6.8%	 M D Miller	 6.2%
6	 13600	 Daidala	 58	 [12]	 E S Ngwane	 4.0%	 G Van Zyl	 11.5%
7	 31	 Dancing Feather	 57.5	 [6]	 W Kennedy	 12.7%	 G H van Zyl	 15.2%
8	 441893	 Silver Prancer	 57.5	 [5]	 T Godden	 2.8%	 D R Drier	 13.7%
9	 012500	 Popova	 55	 [8]	 K Sakayi (1.5)	 4.7%	 A D Gordon	 7.3%
10	 687009	 Janice’s Secret	 52	 [4]	 L J Ferraris	 9.3%	 F Robinson	 7.5%
11	 395955	 Purple And Gold	 52	 [3]	 J L Samuel	 3.4%	 J G Dittmer	 2.0%
12	 300004	 Vallanaut	 52	 [7]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 3.7%	 D I Campbell	 6.3%

Race  8	 10:40PM	 ($105,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1750m
1	 723024	 William Henley	 60	 [5]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 M Dixon	 8.0%
2	 423969	 Mana Santana	 60	 [6]	 J Jacobs (4.0)	 4.4%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
3	 359643	 Fire Island	 60	 [8]	 S Randolph	 8.6%	 W Whitehead	 6.6%
4	 600987	 Stunning Guest	 60	 [2]	 D Dillon	 8.8%	 D I Campbell	 6.3%
5	 064709	 Mr Rabe	 60	 [3]	 S Moodley	 6.8%	 G/k Anthony	 9.2%
6	 08	 Persona Grata	 60	 [10]	 G Wright	 9.5%	 J G Dittmer	 2.0%
7	 552	 Mighty Smart	 56	 [9]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 P V Lafferty	 5.9%
8	 809	 Mamba Duke	 56	 [1]	 W Kennedy	 12.7%	 G H van Zyl	 15.2%
9	 00	 Fortified	 56	 [11]	 L J Ferraris	 9.3%	 M L Roberts	 7.9%
10	 80	 Gilded Age	 56	 [13]	 K Sakayi (1.5)	 4.7%	 P V Lafferty	 5.9%
11	 	 Ice Baron	 56	 [4]	 K De Melo	 11.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.9%
12	 08	 Pure Quality	 56	 [12]	 S Khumalo	 11.6%	 N Kotzen	 9.1%
13	 0	 Swanking	 56	 [7]	 E S Ngwane	 4.0%	 N Kotzen	 9.1%

11-09-2019
(Wed)

Race  1	 7:00PM	 ($105,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 0033	 Mystic Dreamer	 60	 [4]	 G Wright	 9.5%	 C M Bestel	 5.2%
2	 733	 Katie’s Treasure	 58	 [16]	 K De Melo	 11.4%	 P V Lafferty	 5.9%
3	 654734	 Bling A Ding Ding	 58	 [5]	 S Khumalo	 11.6%	 K Naidoo	 4.0%
4	 803	 Astute Vision	 58	 [7]	 A Mgudlwa	 2.1%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
5	 897844	 Dune Dance	 58	 [8]	 L J Ferraris	 9.3%	 D R Drier	 13.7%
6	 	 Alfonse Baby	 58	 [12]	 S Randolph	 8.6%	 W Whitehead	 6.6%
7	 	 Baccino	 58	 [11]	 S Moodley	 6.8%	 M D Miller	 6.2%
8	 	 Irish Pearl	 58	 [10]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 K Naidoo	 4.0%
9	 	 Just Do It	 58	 [18]	 J Jacobs (4.0)	 4.4%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
10	 7	 Lady Clementine	 58	 [14]	 W Kennedy	 12.7%	 G H van Zyl	 15.2%
11	 	 Live My Dream	 58	 [17]	 S Brown	 5.9%	 P M Gadsby	 7.4%
12	 0	 Mouille Point	 58	 [2]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 1.9%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
13	 	 Ode	 58	 [13]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 J J Van Vuuren	 12.3%
14	 	 Princess Platinum	 58	 [1]	 J L Samuel	 3.4%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
15	 0	 Sky Kingdom	 58	 [3]	 Y Ramzan (4.0)	 3.7%	 J Freedman	 10.0%
16	 	 Stormy Miss	 58	 [15]	 B Jacobson	 7.2%	 G I Rich	 10.0%
17	 5769	 Yoshida	 58	 [9]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 W Whitehead	 6.6%
18	 855000	 Keep On Crusing	 60	 [6]	 Reserve 2	 0.0%	 G/k Anthony	 9.2%

Race  2	 7:30PM	 ($105,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1000m
1	 0605	 Duran	 60	 [6]	 B Jacobson	 7.2%	 G I Rich	 10.0%
2	 2449	 We Light The Fire	 58	 [1]	 S Brown	 5.9%	 Y Govender	 9.4%
3	 	 August Red	 58	 [5]	 L J Ferraris	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
4	 	 Bird On A Wire	 58	 [3]	 D Dillon	 8.8%	 D I Campbell	 6.3%
5	 3	 Duke Of York	 58	 [4]	 S Randolph	 8.6%	 J J Van Vuuren	 12.3%
6	 	 Firehawk	 58	 [8]	 G Pieterse (4.0)	 0.0%	 D I Campbell	 6.3%
7	 66	 Great Guy	 58	 [2]	 E S Ngwane	 4.0%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
8	 	 Interstate	 58	 [7]	 S Moodley	 6.8%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
9	 0	 Joint Effort	 58	 [10]	 A Mgudlwa	 2.1%	 W Badenhorst	 6.7%
10	 5	 Murphy’s Station	 58	 [9]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 D R Drier	 13.7%

Race  3	 8:00PM	 ($105,000)	 			  SCI	 Turf	 -- 1400m
1	 	 Jarene	 60	 [2]	 T Gumede (4.0)	 4.9%	 N Kotzen	 9.1%
2	 8	 Ponzi	 60	 [14]	 K Sakayi (1.5)	 4.7%	 P V Lafferty	 5.9%
3	 7027	 Dutch Alley	 57	 [11]	 K De Melo	 11.4%	 D Kannemeyer	 11.9%
4	 398	 Swagger Jagger	 57	 [4]	 D Dillon	 8.8%	 N Kotzen	 9.1%
5	 9	 Arctic Warfare	 57	 [7]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 D C Howells	 9.0%
6	 	 Bayview Express	 57	 [8]	 A Arries	 4.9%	 Y Govender	 9.4%
7	 4	 Brooklyn	 57	 [12]	 L J Ferraris	 9.3%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
8	 	 King Ka Ching	 57	 [16]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 1.9%	 K Naidoo	 4.0%
9	 	 Lightning Parcador	 57	 [13]	 E S Ngwane	 4.0%	 G Van Zyl	 11.5%
10	 	 Power To Command	 57	 [6]	 S Moodley	 6.8%	 M D Miller	 6.2%
11	 9	 Quatro Five Six	 57	 [10]	 S Brown	 5.9%	 Y Govender	 9.4%
12	 89	 Sherwinz Joy	 57	 [5]	 S Khumalo	 11.6%	 P M Gadsby	 7.4%
13	 67	 Shining Bright	 57	 [3]	 S Veale	 11.3%	 M L Roberts	 7.9%
14	 5	 Twice Golden	 57	 [1]	 A Mgudlwa	 2.1%	 G B Puller	 8.2%
15	 6	 Yukta’s Dance	 57	 [9]	 W Kennedy	 12.7%	 G Van Zyl	 11.5%
16	 086	 Filantropo	 57	 [15]	 Reserve 1	 0.0%	 M L Roberts	 7.9%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 13.Ode    14.Princess Platinum    1.Mystic Dreamer    2.Katie’s Treasure

RACE 2 - 3.August Red    5.Duke Of York    2.We Light The Fire    10.Murphy’s Station

RACE 3 - 7.Brooklyn    9.Lightning Parcador    3.Dutch Alley    14.Twice Golden

RACE 4 - 2.Call Me Tonight    6.Kilvington    15.Welakapela    4.Carmella

RACE 5 - 5.Goliath Heron    1.Sand And Sea    7.Isca    4.On That Boulevard

RACE 6 - 7.Spring Breeze    2.Starlight    1.Angel Bouquet    4.Love Theme

RACE 7 - 7.Dancing Feather    8.Silver Prancer    1.Arizona Sunset    11.Purple And Gold

RACE 8 - 7.Mighty Smart    1.William Henley    11.Ice Baron    3.Fire Island

SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)
R2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight 
course; beyond 1200m clockwise round turn 
with 600m run-in. 
Low-number draws slightly favoured 1400m 
races; otherwise draw of little signifi cance 
(wet going can impact on draw in races down 
the straight).
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第 7场	 10:10PM	 ($88,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1750公尺

1	 892128	 美国落日	 Arizona Sunset	 61.5	 [10]	 关铭诺	 11.6%	 纳都	 4.0%
2	 421601	 莫拉达	 Isla Morada	 61	 [11]	 基根	 11.4%	 贾兹比	 7.4%
3	 052216	 雷魔王	 Roy’s Stingray	 60.5	 [9]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 韦特	 12.5%
4	 440504	 和平安康	 Peace Again	 59.5	 [2]	 桑普森	 6.7%	 古森	 10.3%
5	 004233	 卡拉泰吉	 Karatage	 58.5	 [1]	 穆礼	 6.8%	 M米勒	 6.2%
6	 13600	 戴达拉	 Daidala	 58	 [12]	 恩瓦尼	 4.0%	 邵嘉辉	 11.5%
7	 31	 舞蹈小羽	 Dancing Feather	 57.5	 [6]	 甘里迪	 12.7%	 邵家荣	 15.2%
8	 441893	 银色小马	 Silver Prancer	 57.5	 [5]	 古德恩	 2.8%	 德里尔	 13.7%
9	 012500	 珀珀瓦	 Popova	 55	 [8]	 沙凯伊-1.5	 4.7%	 哥顿	 7.3%
10	 687009	 杰妮秘密	 Janice’s Secret	 52	 [4]	 费拉利	 9.3%	 罗宾森	 7.5%
11	 395955	 紫醉金迷	 Purple And Gold	 52	 [3]	 沈慕游	 3.4%	 狄克默	 2.0%
12	 300004	 瓦拉诺特	 Vallanaut	 52	 [7]	 朗姆占-4.0	 3.7%	 康贝尔	 6.3%

第 8场	 10:40PM	 ($105,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1750公尺

1	 723024	 威廉亨利	 William Henley	 60	 [5]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 狄克逊	 8.0%
2	 423969	 山塔纳	 Mana Santana	 60	 [6]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.4%	 布勒	 8.2%
3	 359643	 火焰岛	 Fire Island	 60	 [8]	 蓝都普	 8.6%	 韦黑德	 6.6%
4	 600987	 特技人	 Stunning Guest	 60	 [2]	 迪伦	 8.8%	 康贝尔	 6.3%
5	 064709	 拉比先生	 Mr Rabe	 60	 [3]	 穆礼	 6.8%	 安东尼	 9.2%
6	 08	 格拉塔	 Persona Grata	 60	 [10]	 赖特	 9.5%	 狄克默	 2.0%
7	 552	 小机灵	 Mighty Smart	 56	 [9]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 拉夫迪	 5.9%
8	 809	 曼巴公爵	 Mamba Duke	 56	 [1]	 甘里迪	 12.7%	 邵家荣	 15.2%
9	 00	 强化	 Fortified	 56	 [11]	 费拉利	 9.3%	 罗拨士	 7.9%
10	 80	 大时代	 Gilded Age	 56	 [13]	 沙凯伊-1.5	 4.7%	 拉夫迪	 5.9%
11	 	 冰老板	 Ice Baron	 56	 [4]	 基根	 11.4%	 金米亚	 11.9%
12	 08	 纯真	 Pure Quality	 56	 [12]	 关铭诺	 11.6%	 高森	 9.1%
13	 0	 斯万大王	 Swanking	 56	 [7]	 恩瓦尼	 4.0%	 高森	 9.1%

2000

1800 1600

1000

1400

1200

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 13.欧迪       14.白金公主   1.神秘梦想    2.凯蒂宝藏

第 2场 - 3.八月红人    5.约克公爵    2.点火        10.穆菲站

第 3场 - 7.布克林      9.闪电卡多    3.荷兰小道    14.两倍黄金

第 4场 - 2.今夜见      6.奇尔温顿    15.薇拉佩拉   4.卡梅拉

第 5场 - 5.贺龙        1.沙滩海洋    7.伊斯卡      4.天空大道

第 6场 - 7.春风        2.星光        1.花天使      4.以爱为名

第 7场 - 7.舞蹈小羽    8.银色小马    1.美国落日    11.紫醉金迷

第 8场 - 7.小机灵      1.威廉亨利    11.冰老板     3.火焰岛

第 4场	 8:30PM	 ($70,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1400公尺

1	 080380	 非洲境地	 African Dynasty	 61.5	 [9]	 甘里迪	 12.7%	 邵家荣	 15.2%
2	 254134	 今夜见	 Call Me Tonight	 60.5	 [4]	 沈慕游	 3.4%	 纳都	 4.0%
3	 264440	 粉红战车	 Pink Cadillac	 60	 [2]	 雅科森	 7.2%	 韦黑德	 6.6%
4	 505661	 卡梅拉	 Carmella	 58.5	 [13]	 穆礼	 6.8%	 M米勒	 6.2%
5	 9401	 杰米欢乐	 Jamie’s Joy	 58.5	 [8]	 恩瓦尼	 4.0%	 包斯奇	 13.1%
6	 544322	 奇尔温顿	 Kilvington	 58.5	 [11]	 蓝都普	 8.6%	 韦黑德	 6.6%
7	 600046	 保持真心	 Keep It Real	 58	 [7]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.4%	 科森	 8.8%
8	 081779	 雪纶女孩	 Lady Sharon	 58	 [5]	 麦古华	 2.1%	 巴霍斯	 6.7%
9	 030229	 赶时间	 Such A Rush	 58	 [1]	 关铭诺	 11.6%	 邓尼斯	 5.1%
10	 583961	 灵格龙格	 Linnger Longer	 57.5	 [14]	 桑普森	 6.7%	 古森	 10.3%
11	 364255	 比齐雅	 Bequia	 57	 [12]	 朗姆占-4.0	 3.7%	 布勒	 8.2%
12	 168986	 史比菲	 Spiffy	 57	 [6]	 施布朗	 5.9%	 韦黑德	 6.6%
13	 180975	 闪电春天	 Spring Lightning	 56.5	 [10]	 迪伦	 8.8%	 柯罗拉	 5.9%
14	 590806	 希查巨星	 Shezashiningstar	 55	 [3]	 费拉利	 9.3%	 纳昔夫	 1.2%
15	 160884	 薇拉佩拉	 Welakapela	 52.5	 [15]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 亚达兴	 2.2%

第 5场	 9:00PM	 ($130,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1000公尺

1	 106598	 沙滩海洋	 Sand And Sea	 61.5	 [10]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 德里尔	 13.7%
2	 530320	 超视	 Vision To Kill	 60	 [2]	 关铭诺	 11.6%	 贾兹比	 7.4%
3	 281880	 队长女孩	 Captain’s Girl	 59.5	 [1]	 桑普森	 6.7%	 古森	 10.3%
4	 112168	 天空大道	 On That Boulevard	 59	 [5]	 蓝都普	 8.6%	 李维兰	 13.2%
5	 085383	 贺龙	 Goliath Heron	 55.5	 [8]	 基根	 11.4%	 德里尔	 13.7%
6	 278807	 阿利诺斯	 Arianos Shadow	 54	 [7]	 费拉利	 9.3%	 罗宾森	 7.5%
7	 831275	 伊斯卡	 Isca	 54	 [9]	 甘里迪	 12.7%	 邵嘉辉	 11.5%
8	 634681	 波音城市	 Boeing City	 53.5	 [4]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.4%	 布勒	 8.2%
9	 756319	 蓝色冬天	 Winter Blues	 51.5	 [3]	 索罗蒙-4.0	 0.0%	 古森	 10.3%
10	 453135	 嗨男孩	 Hey Boy	 51	 [11]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 霍威尔	 9.0%
11	 000639	 轻易胜	 Effortless Reward	 50	 [6]	 朗姆占-4.0	 3.7%	 古森	 10.3%

第 6场	 9:35PM	 ($70,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1200公尺

1	 451	 花天使	 Angel Bouquet	 62	 [5]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.4%	 加文德	 9.4%
2	 413264	 星光	 Starlight	 61.5	 [9]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 霍威尔	 9.0%
3	 024105	 第一眼	 First Sighting	 61	 [1]	 费拉利	 9.3%	 布勒	 8.2%
4	 608652	 以爱为名	 Love Theme	 60.5	 [7]	 古米德-4.0	 4.9%	 霍威尔	 9.0%
5	 622190	 杰女郎	 Missy J	 60.5	 [6]	 施布朗	 5.9%	 贾兹比	 7.4%
6	 971500	 善斯舞者	 San’s Dancer	 58.5	 [8]	 蓝都普	 8.6%	 韦黑德	 6.6%
7	 356903	 春风	 Spring Breeze	 58.5	 [3]	 皮特斯-4.0	 0.0%	 高森	 9.1%
8	 144606	 进入状况	 Enterthedebutante	 57.5	 [4]	 穆礼	 6.8%	 纳都	 4.0%
9	 027453	 凯特琳纳	 Royal Kaitrina	 53.5	 [2]	 索利-4.0	 0.0%	 纳都	 4.0%

第 1场	 7:00PM	 ($105,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1000公尺

1	 0033	 神秘梦想	 Mystic Dreamer	 60	 [4]	 赖特	 9.5%	 贝士特	 5.2%
2	 733	 凯蒂宝藏	 Katie’s Treasure	 58	 [16]	 基根	 11.4%	 拉夫迪	 5.9%
3	 654734	 闪闪	 Bling A Ding Ding	 58	 [5]	 关铭诺	 11.6%	 纳都	 4.0%
4	 803	 明视	 Astute Vision	 58	 [7]	 麦古华	 2.1%	 布勒	 8.2%
5	 897844	 顿点舞步	 Dune Dance	 58	 [8]	 费拉利	 9.3%	 德里尔	 13.7%
6	 	 艾方宝贝	 Alfonse Baby	 58	 [12]	 蓝都普	 8.6%	 韦黑德	 6.6%
7	 	 巴西诺	 Baccino	 58	 [11]	 穆礼	 6.8%	 M米勒	 6.2%
8	 	 艾利珍珠	 Irish Pearl	 58	 [10]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 纳都	 4.0%
9	 	 随心	 Just Do It	 58	 [18]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.4%	 科森	 8.8%
10	 7	 克莱曼婷	 Lady Clementine	 58	 [14]	 甘里迪	 12.7%	 邵家荣	 15.2%
11	 	 实现梦想	 Live My Dream	 58	 [17]	 施布朗	 5.9%	 贾兹比	 7.4%
12	 0	 穆亦乐	 Mouille Point	 58	 [2]	 杰克布-4.0	 1.9%	 布勒	 8.2%
13	 	 欧迪	 Ode	 58	 [13]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 J维伦	 12.3%
14	 	 白金公主	 Princess Platinum	 58	 [1]	 沈慕游	 3.4%	 科森	 8.8%
15	 0	 天空王国	 Sky Kingdom	 58	 [3]	 朗姆占-4.0	 3.7%	 弗德曼	 10.0%
16	 	 暴风小姐	 Stormy Miss	 58	 [15]	 雅科森	 7.2%	 黎奇	 10.0%
17	 5769	 吉田	 Yoshida	 58	 [9]	 候补1	 0.0%	 韦黑德	 6.6%
18	 855000	 不断航行	 Keep On Crusing	 60	 [6]	 候补2	 0.0%	 安东尼	 9.2%

第 2场	 7:30PM	 ($105,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1000公尺

1	 0605	 杜朗	 Duran	 60	 [6]	 雅科森	 7.2%	 黎奇	 10.0%
2	 2449	 点火	 We Light The Fire	 58	 [1]	 施布朗	 5.9%	 加文德	 9.4%
3	 	 八月红人	 August Red	 58	 [5]	 费拉利	 9.3%	 布勒	 8.2%
4	 	 金丝雀	 Bird On A Wire	 58	 [3]	 迪伦	 8.8%	 康贝尔	 6.3%
5	 3	 约克公爵	 Duke Of York	 58	 [4]	 蓝都普	 8.6%	 J维伦	 12.3%
6	 	 烈火飞鹰	 Firehawk	 58	 [8]	 皮特斯-4.0	 0.0%	 康贝尔	 6.3%
7	 66	 好男人	 Great Guy	 58	 [2]	 恩瓦尼	 4.0%	 布勒	 8.2%
8	 	 合作社	 Interstate	 58	 [7]	 穆礼	 6.8%	 布勒	 8.2%
9	 0	 得利	 Joint Effort	 58	 [10]	 麦古华	 2.1%	 巴霍斯	 6.7%
10	 5	 穆菲站	 Murphy’s Station	 58	 [9]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 德里尔	 13.7%

第 3场	 8:00PM	 ($105,000)	 					    斯高维尔	--1400公尺

1	 	 贾尔琳	 Jarene	 60	 [2]	 古米德-4.0	 4.9%	 高森	 9.1%
2	 8	 潘兹	 Ponzi	 60	 [14]	 沙凯伊-1.5	 4.7%	 拉夫迪	 5.9%
3	 7027	 荷兰小道	 Dutch Alley	 57	 [11]	 基根	 11.4%	 金米亚	 11.9%
4	 398	 酷炫	 Swagger Jagger	 57	 [4]	 迪伦	 8.8%	 高森	 9.1%
5	 9	 冰地战士	 Arctic Warfare	 57	 [7]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 霍威尔	 9.0%
6	 	 海湾快车	 Bayview Express	 57	 [8]	 艾雷斯	 4.9%	 加文德	 9.4%
7	 4	 布克林	 Brooklyn	 57	 [12]	 费拉利	 9.3%	 布勒	 8.2%
8	 	 卡清大王	 King Ka Ching	 57	 [16]	 杰克布-4.0	 1.9%	 纳都	 4.0%
9	 	 闪电卡多	 Lightning Parcador	 57	 [13]	 恩瓦尼	 4.0%	 邵嘉辉	 11.5%
10	 	 霸权将军	 Power To Command	 57	 [6]	 穆礼	 6.8%	 M米勒	 6.2%
11	 9	 卡托五六	 Quatro Five Six	 57	 [10]	 施布朗	 5.9%	 加文德	 9.4%
12	 89	 瑟尔文	 Sherwinz Joy	 57	 [5]	 关铭诺	 11.6%	 贾兹比	 7.4%
13	 67	 闪亮亮	 Shining Bright	 57	 [3]	 韦奕尧	 11.3%	 罗拨士	 7.9%
14	 5	 两倍黄金	 Twice Golden	 57	 [1]	 麦古华	 2.1%	 布勒	 8.2%
15	 6	 玉塔舞王	 Yukta’s Dance	 57	 [9]	 甘里迪	 12.7%	 邵嘉辉	 11.5%
16	 086	 费兰托博	 Filantropo	 57	 [15]	 候补1	 0.0%	 罗拨士	 7.9%
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